

Holland Named Ravago Americas 2016 LTL Partner of the Year

Leader in Central and Southeastern Next-Day Delivery recognized as LTL Partner of the Year for second consecutive year

HOLLAND, Mich., May 15, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Holland, the leader in Central and Southeastern next-day delivery, has been named 2016 LTL Partner of the Year by Ravago Americas, a leading global manufacturer and distributor of plastics, rubber and chemicals.

The selection process was based on key supply chain metrics including performance, communication and responsiveness in addition to overall superior support and customer service. Holland was chosen as the top regional carrier among the more than seventy carriers serving Ravago Americas for consistent, outstanding customer service as well as exceptional transportation service.

"Team Holland is honored to have been chosen for the second consecutive year since the award's inception as Ravago Americas' LTL Partner of the Year," said Jim Ferguson, Holland Vice President of Sales and Marketing. "We thank Ravago for relying on Holland to be their most trusted LTL transportation partner."

Ravago's LTL Partner of the Year award was presented to Jim Ferguson, Samantha Hamilton, Corporate Account Specialist, and John Ashworth at the Ravago Carrier Awards Ceremony held at the company's headquarters in Orlando, Florida.

"We are truly pleased to receive this award from our partners at Ravago. Thank you for your excellent partnership. Holland employees made the 2015 and 2016 back-to-back LTL Partner of the Year awards possible with their dedication and commitment to delivering the best customer support and superior service. We look forward to our future at Ravago," said John Ashworth, Holland Corporate Account Executive.

About Holland

Holland has long been recognized for delivering the most next-day service lanes in its territory and annually records one of the lowest claim ratios in the industry. Founded in Holland, Mich., in 1929, Holland provides industry-leading, on-time reliability for less-than-truckload shipments in the Central and Southeastern United States and in Eastern Canada. Holland, recognized by *Logistics Management* magazine with Quest for Quality awards for 31 consecutive years, was honored for performance excellence in the Midwest/North Central LTL Regional Motor Carriers category in 2016. For more information, visit hollandregional.com. Holland is a subsidiary of YRC Worldwide (NASDAQ:YRCW).

Website: <u>hollandregional.com</u> Facebook: <u>http://www.facebook.com/hollandregional</u> Twitter: <u>http://www.twitter.com/hollandregional</u> LinkedIn: <u>http://www.linkedin.com/company/holland</u> YouTube: <u>http://www.youtube.com/hollandregional</u> GooglePlus: <u>https://plus.google.com/u/0/+Hollandregional/posts</u>

SOURCE: Holland

Media Contact: Mike Kelley

YRC Worldwide Inc.

913-696-6121

Mike.Kelley@yrcw.com



Source: Holland

News Provided by Acquire Media